FLR300
TIME DELAY RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
RELAIS TEMPORISE, 2 RT / 2 A
AMERICAS.
Tel: +1 714-736-7599
EUROPE.
Tel: +33 3 87 97 31 01

100 cycles Resistive overload | surcharge résistive 4A -
500 000 cycles Low level | bas niveau 30µA/30mV
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
FLR300 B 4 A 0.1s A 1
Basic series designation | Référence de base
① Mounting Styles | Type de fixation (A, B, C, D, J)
② Terminal Types | Type de sortie (1, 2, 4)
③ Types Of Operation | Type de fonctionnement (A, B, C)
④ Time range or fixed time in s | Gamme de temps (1,2,3,4) ou temps fixe en s
⑤ Temperature Range | Gamme de température (A, B)
⑥ Accuracy | Précision (1, 2, 3)
Example: FLR300 D2A 2s A1
FLR300
TIME DELAY RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
RELAIS TEMPORISE, 2 RT / 2 A
① MOUNTING STYLES
TYPE DE FIXATIONS
② TERMINAL TYPES
TYPES DE SORTIES
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25mm
2 / 4
FLR300
TIME DELAY RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
RELAIS TEMPORISE, 2 RT / 2 A
3 / 4
③ TYPES OF OPERATION
TYPES DE FONCTIONNEMENT
④ TIMING RANGE
GAMME DE TEMPS
ADJUSTABLE TIMING
Range 1: 0.1 to < 0.4 seconds Rx = 356 * (T – T0)
Range 2: 0.4 to < 3.2 seconds Rx = 91.20 * (T – T0)
Range 3: 3.2 to < 25 seconds Rx = 11.38 * (T - T0)
Range 4: 25 to 625 seconds Rx = 1.42 * (T - T0)
Where Rx in kOhm
T: desired time in seconds / temps demandé en secondes
T0: time measured with Rx = 0 / temps mesuré avec Rx = 0
Example to determine Rx value for a T time of 10 seconds: Choose range 3;
Measure time with Rx = 0 (for example: T0 = 3.1 s); substract T0 from 10 seconds (10s - 3.1s = 6.9s);
Calculate Rx = 11.38 kOhm/s (range 3) x 6.9s Theoretical resistance: Rx = 78.5 kOhm
Exemple de calcul de Rx pour un temps T de 10 secondes: Choisir la gamme 3;
Mesurer le temps pour Rx = 0 (exemple : T0 = 3,1 s); soustraire T0 aux 10 secondes (10s - 3,1s = 6,9s);
Calculer Rx = 11,38 kOhm/s (gamme 3) x 6,9s Résistance théorique: Rx = 78,5 kOhm
FIXED TIMING
For fixed timing, the delay shall be expressed in seconds. / Pour un temps fixe, le délai sera exprimé en seconde.
Example: T=2s
⑥ ACCURACY (5 )
PRECISION
CODE
Fixed period /
Temps fixe
Adjustable period / Temps réglable
Limitations / limites
Resistor accuracy Rx to choose /
Précision de la résistance Rx à utiliser
3 ±10% ±10% 5% 100 ppm / °C + 10ms below 200ms timing
2 ±5% ±5% 2% 100 ppm / °C Above 500ms timing
1 ±3% ±3% 1% 50 ppm / °C Above 1sec timing
FLR300
TIME DELAY RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
RELAIS TEMPORISE, 2 RT / 2 A
4 / 4
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTERISTIQUES GENERALES
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND TERMINAL LAYOUT